
BYU Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 14, 2026)

BYU Overall Statistics

Record: 9-9  Home: 3-4  Away: 4-5  Neutral: 2-0  Conference: 0-0 Extra

Inn: 0-0  Vs. Ranked: 0-0

PLAYER AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG BB HP K GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

MCNAUGHTON, Ezra .400 18-18 80 17 32 5 0 7 12 23 58 .725 5 4 13 1 .461 0 0 2-2 54 3 2 .966

ROBINSON, Ryder .321 18-18 78 16 25 3 1 5 9 11 45 .577 9 0 26 2 .391 0 0 5-6 32 41 4 .948

MCCHESNEY, Crew .311 18-18 74 10 23 5 2 4 11 12 44 .595 8 0 19 0 .378 0 1 4-4 44 0 0 1.000

JONES, Easton .290 18-18 62 15 18 1 0 6 7 14 37 .597 9 2 12 1 .392 1 0 2-2 15 38 2 .964

PAINTER, Keoni .269 12-8 26 9 7 0 0 0 0 3 7 .269 5 0 8 1 .364 2 1 0-0 13 1 0 1.000

ANDERSON, Luke .266 18-18 79 12 21 4 1 2 7 16 33 .418 7 2 17 2 .341 0 1 0-0 35 36 5 .934

HURDSMAN, Bryker .254 15-15 59 8 15 4 0 3 7 8 28 .475 3 3 18 0 .318 1 0 1-2 32 1 0 1.000

HANSEN, Matt .236 17-15 55 9 13 4 0 0 4 7 17 .309 11 2 19 1 .382 0 0 0-0 80 4 1 .988

GOFF, Parker .188 11-9 32 5 6 1 0 0 1 1 7 .219 3 4 11 0 .325 1 0 1-1 76 9 2 .977

ERICKSON, Ridge .171 11-9 35 4 6 1 0 0 1 2 7 .200 1 3 11 1 .256 0 0 0-0 71 16 0 1.000

---------------------------

SCHOW, Ryker .417 14-8 24 13 10 2 1 3 6 14 23 .958 3 3 7 0 .533 0 1 2-2 7 0 1 .875

WOLFGRAMM, Tualau .333 3-0 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

JONES, Cooper .286 10-6 28 5 8 2 0 2 4 10 16 .571 4 0 10 0 .375 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 1.000

PARK, Austin .200 6-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

GRAHAM, Patrick .167 5-1 6 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 .333 0 0 4 0 .143 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Others 7 16 2 .920

Totals .290 - 649 129 188 33 5 32 70 123 327 .504 69 23 179 9 .375 6 4 17-20 471 167 19 .971

Opponents .274 - 595 117 163 43 1 19 63 108 265 .445 86 51 146 8 .404 10 9 27-44 477 129 18 .971

LOB - Team (145), Opp (160). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (8). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (2): MCCHESNEY, Crew (2) .

PLAYER ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB K WHIP 2B 3B HR AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

BELL, Cayson 4.32 1-0 5 1 0 0 0 8.1 5 5 4 3 5 0.96 2 0 0 .179 0 3 0 0 0

PARK, Austin 5.59 1-0 5 2 0 0 0 9.2 6 6 6 6 8 1.24 2 0 1 .171 2 6 0 0 0

CRANE, Wayland 6.30 0-1 5 5 0 0 0 20.0 26 20 14 9 20 1.75 7 0 7 .321 2 5 1 1 0

REISER, Justis 6.75 0-0 4 2 0 0 0 6.2 6 5 5 1 4 1.05 0 0 2 .273 0 3 0 3 1

SUMNER, Garrison 7.06 1-0 5 5 0 0 0 21.2 24 17 17 9 23 1.52 7 0 3 .293 3 5 0 1 1

GRAY, Nate 7.52 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 20.1 23 17 17 16 21 1.92 8 0 2 .284 10 5 0 2 1

---------------------------

CLAYTON, Jaxon 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 2.2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0

BROUSSEAU, Dan 0.93 1-0 8 0 0 0 0 9.2 8 1 1 4 5 1.24 4 0 0 .250 1 5 0 1 2

BALL, Bryant 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 3.1 3 2 1 4 1 2.10 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0

JOHNSON, Ashton 3.10 2-1 8 0 0 0 1 20.1 25 7 7 3 19 1.38 4 1 1 .305 0 0 0 1 2

STERNER, Luke 4.76 0-0 6 0 0 0 1 5.2 4 3 3 4 5 1.41 1 0 0 .211 2 1 0 0 0

MARX, Brayden 4.82 0-0 7 0 0 0 0 9.1 8 5 5 6 9 1.50 2 0 0 .235 1 3 0 0 0

ZUFALL, Ethan 6.75 0-0 6 0 0 0 0 8.0 8 7 6 10 7 2.25 2 0 0 .267 0 3 0 0 1

BALL, Tyler 10.29 0-1 5 0 0 0 0 7.0 7 11 8 7 8 2.00 1 0 2 .259 3 5 0 1 1

WOCHNER, Nate 18.69 1-1 5 0 0 0 1 4.1 10 9 9 4 6 3.23 3 0 1 .455 1 2 0 0 0

SNOW, Brock 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 6.02 9-8 18 0 0 3 157.0 163 117 105 86 146 1.59 43 1 19 .274 25 51 1 10 9

Opponents 6.74 8-9 18 0 1 5 159.0 188 129 119 69 179 1.62 33 5 32 .290 17 23 0 6 4

PB - Team(1): GOFF, Parker (1) , Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(4): CRANE, Wayland (1) ;STERNER, Luke (1) ;BELL, Cayson (1) ;JOHNSON, Ashton (1) , Opp (2). SBA/ATT - GOFF, Parker

(16-22) ;ERICKSON, Ridge (11-21) ;ZUFALL, Ethan (2-2) ;SUMNER, Garrison (2-2) ;JOHNSON, Ashton (2-2) ;CRANE, Wayland (1-2) ;PARK, Austin (1-1) ;MARX, Brayden (0-1)

;BELL, Cayson (0-1) .
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PLAYER C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

ERICKSON, Ridge 87 71 16 0 1.000 2 11 10 .524 0 0

MCCHESNEY, Crew 44 44 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

HURDSMAN, Bryker 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAINTER, Keoni 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

WOLFGRAMM, Tualau 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

JONES, Cooper 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

JOHNSON, Ashton 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

GRAY, Nate 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

REISER, Justis 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZUFALL, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

CRANE, Wayland 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0

BROUSSEAU, Dan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

BALL, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

BELL, Cayson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 .000 0 0

WOCHNER, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

HANSEN, Matt 85 80 4 1 .988 4 0 0 0 0 0

GOFF, Parker 87 76 9 2 .977 1 16 6 .727 1 0

MCNAUGHTON, Ezra 59 54 3 2 .966 2 0 0 0 0 0

JONES, Easton 55 15 38 2 .964 1 0 0 0 0 0

ROBINSON, Ryder 77 32 41 4 .948 8 0 0 0 0 0

ANDERSON, Luke 76 35 36 5 .934 4 0 0 0 0 0

SCHOW, Ryker 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUMNER, Garrison 3 2 0 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

STERNER, Luke 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARX, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 .000 0 0

PARK, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 657 471 167 19 .971 9 29 17 .630 1 0

Opponents 624 477 129 18 .971 8 17 3 .850 1 0


